R.M. OF THOMPSON TIPPING FEES 2022

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2022

	Preferred			Regular		
Waste Type	R.M. of Thompson & L.U.D. Miami			Other R.M.'s		
	Base Fee	Enviro Levi /MT	2022 Fee Schedule	Base Fee	Enviro Levi /MT	2022 Fee Schedule
General Waste: Household, Commercial, Municipal, Construction, Demolition, Concrete	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
Small load 210 KGs or less MINIMUM	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$2.00	\$15.00
Couches	\$20.00	n/a	\$20.00	\$20.00	n/a	\$20.00
Mattresses	\$30.00	n/a	\$30.00	\$30.00	n/a	\$30.00
Foundry Sand	\$3.50	n/a	\$3.50	\$6.00	n/a	\$6.00
Clean Fill: Dirt, Sand, Gravel	\$3.50	n/a	\$3.50	\$6.00	n/a	\$6.00
Combustible Material: Clean Lumber, Trees, Brush, Paper/Wood Packaging	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	\$34.00	\$10.00	\$44.00
Compostable Materials	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$27.00
Bulk Metal	\$34.00	\$10.00	\$44.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$65.00
Appliance: With Freon Removed	\$16.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$4.00	\$30.00
With Freon	\$43.00	\$2.00	\$45.00	\$43.00	\$2.00	\$45.00
Special Waste Categories						
Municipal Lime Sludge	\$30.00	n/a	\$30.00	\$35.00	n/a	\$35.00
Spoiled/Contaminated Seed, Screenings	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00
**Asbestos \$68.00 Minimum	\$81.00	\$10.00	\$91.00	\$92.00	\$10.00	\$102.00
Powder Coating	\$58.00	\$10.00	\$68.00	\$61.00	\$10.00	\$71.00
Special Services	\$80.00		\$80.00	\$84.00		\$84.00

UNCOVERED LOADS \$60.00 SURCHARGE

^{*}In the small loads and appliance categories, the environmental rate will be based on the minimum charge and the actual weights. Small loads over the maximum weight of **210 Kgs** will result in an additional \$10.00 Environmental Levy.

^{**} Arrangments must be made with the WDG attendant prior to drop off